

1970

## State of Utah v. Roy Lee Poe : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Vernon B. Romney and Lauren Beasley; Attorneys for Respondent

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Poe*, No. 11836 (1970).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4929](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4929)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE ....	1
DISPOSITION OF THE CASE IN THE LOWER COURT .....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
POINT I: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR BY REFUSING TO VOIRE DIRE THE JURY REGARDING THEIR SPECIFIC RELIGIOUS DENOMINATIONS. ....	3
POINT IA: THE TRIAL COURT ACCOMPLISHED THE OBJECTIVE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL IN VOIRE DIRE BY QUESTIONING THE JURY REGARDING THEIR RELIGIOUS AND MORAL ATTITUDES ABOUT THE DEATH PENALTY. ....	7
POINT II: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT PREJUDICIAL ERROR IN THE MANNER OF SELECTING THE ADDITIONAL JURORS. ....	8
POINT III: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR BY ADMITTING CERTAIN TESTIMONY OF THE PRIOR TRIAL TO BE READ TO THE JURY. ....	11
POINT IV: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR BY ALLOWING CERTAIN PICTURES TO BE ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE. ....	15

## TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
POINT V: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR BY REQUIRING THE JURY TO RETIRE AND DELIBERATE AT A LATE HOUR. ....	17
POINT VI: THE APPELLANT WAS GIVEN A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL TRIAL. ....	19
CONCLUSION .....	19

## TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

### STATE

Bird v. State, 362 P.2d 117 (Okla.Cr.1961) .....	12
Bornes v. State, 450 P.2d 150 (Nev. 1969) .....	6
Hanks v. Christensen, 11 Utah 2d 8, 354 P.2d 564 (1960) .....	18
Howard v. State, 446 P.2d 163 (Nev. 1968) .....	6
Oklahoma Alcoholic Beverage Control Board v. Lobo, 391 P.2d 819 (Okla. 1964) .....	12
State v. Cluff, 48 Utah 102, 158 Pac. 701 (1916) .....	10
State v. Dodge, 12 Utah 2d 293, 365 P.2d 798 (1961) ....	10
State v. Kazda, 15 Utah 2d 313, 392 P.2d 486 (1964) ....	12
State v. Kelbach, 23 Utah 2d 231, 461 P.2d 297 (1969)	6
State v. Leggroan, 15 Utah 2d 153, 389 P.2d 142 (1964)	13
State v. Moore, 111 Utah 458, 183 P.2d 973 (1947) ....	9
State v. Poe, 15 Utah 2d 113, 441 P.2d 512 (1968) ....15,	17
State v. Renzo, 21 Utah 205, 443 P.2d 392 (1968) ....15,	16
State v. Russell, 106 Utah 116, 145 P.2d 1003 (1944) ....	16
State v. Seymour, 18 Utah 2d 153, 417 P.2d 655 (1966)	4
Xenakis v. Garrett Freight Lines, 1 Utah 2d 299, 265 P.2d 1007 (1954) .....	18

## TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

Page

### FEDERAL

Glasser v. United States, 315 U.S. 60 (1941) .....	9
Witherspoon v. United States, 391 U.S. 510 (1968) .....	4, 5, 6, 8

### STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 76-30-3 (1953) .....	1, 16
Utah Code Ann. § 77-30-19(9) (1953) .....	5, 6
Utah Code Ann. § 77-42-1 (1953) .....	4, 19
Utah Code Ann. § 77-44-3 (1953) .....	11, 15
Utah Code Ann. § 78-46-23 (1953) .....	9, 10
